

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in AS No. 1390/1994 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.T.SAMU FATIMA MACHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAJA AFABI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay of 28 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar