

F

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3006 OF 2010

P.T.SAMU FATIMA MACHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAJA AFABI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time, as final opportunity, is granted to the respondents to file their respective statement of case, if not already filed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER