

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3006/2010

P.T.SAMU FATIMA MACHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAJA AFABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Subramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi K.G., Adv.
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Venugopala Gowda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
 Mrs. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Representative of P.T. Samu Fatima Machi-appellant no.1, and Nawaz Ahamed, Trustee of Ithihaldul Ikhwanil Muslim (IIM)-respondent no.2, are present in-person in the Court.

The appellant is represented by Mr. P.R. Kovilan, learned counsel, and the respondents are represented by Mr. A.N. Venugopala Gowda, learned senior counsel.

Learned counsel for the parties has submitted at the Bar that both the parties have amicably settled the dispute between them and as per the terms of the compromise arrived at between the parties,

the respondents have agreed to give 15 x 50 = 750 square feet of the building in the suit schedule property to the appellant. According to the respondents as per the compromise they are agreeable that the appellant may retain the said 750 square feet of the building and the land.

Learned counsel for the parties request for some time to file Memo of Compromise.

Post the matter on Wednesday, the 13th March, 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER